DICHIARAZIONE DI PRESTAZIONE In base al regelamento (UE) n. 305/2011

= ® DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE According to Regulation (EU) No. 305/2011
LEISTUNGSERKLARUNG Gemat der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 305/2011 N. 189
=Pl =P el DECLARATION DE PERFORMANCE Selon le réglement (UE) n® 305/2011
DECLARACION DE PRESTACION Conforme al reglamento (UE) n. 305/2011 IT-UK-DE-FR-ES
1. Codice identificativo unico del prodotto-tipo: 2. Modello e/o n. lotto e/o n. serie (Art.11-4) :
Unique identifier code for product-type Model and/or batch no. and/or series no. (Article 11-4)
Eindeutiger Identifikationscode des Produktes Modell undfoder Losnr. undfoder Serien nr. (Art.11-4)
Typ - Code d'identification unique du produit-type Modéle et/ou n° de lot et/ou n° de série (Art. 11-4):
Codigo de identificacién unico del producto-tipo Modelo y/o n. © de lote y/o n. ° de serie (Art.11-4)
INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE
3. Usi previsti del prodotto conformemente alla relativa specifica tecnica armonizzata:
Intended uses of the product in accordance with the applicable harmonised technical specification
Vorgesehene Verwendung des Produkts in Ubereinstimmung mit der geltenden harmonisierten technischen Spezifikation
Utilisation prévue du produit conformément aux spécifications techniques harmonisées correspondantes
Usos previstos del producte de conformidad con las especificaciones técnicas armonizadas correspondientes
Apparecchio per il riscaldamento domestico alimentato con combustibile solido, senza la produzione di acqua calda.
Apparatus for domestic heating, fuelled with solid fuel, without hot water production.
Warmeerzeuger fur Raumheizung fur feste Brennstoffe / chne Warmwasserbereitung.
Appareil de chauffage domestique alimenté au combustible solide , sans production d'eau chaude.
Aparato para calefaccion doméstica, alimentado con combustible sélido, sin produccion de agua caliente.
4. Nome o marchio registrato del fabbricante (Art 11-5):
Name or trademark of the manufacturer (Article 11-5) La NORDICA S.p.A.
ggmeogd;;;gg';g;ﬁggfsg‘fgg"uzgg*;;gnﬁi;yeﬁ‘g';efs (AR T1-5) Via Summano, 104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)
Nombre o marca registrada del fabricante (Arti 11-5 +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. Nome e indirizzo del mandatario {Art 12-2)
Name and address of the agent (Article 12-2)
Name und Adresse des Auftragnehmers (Art 12-2)
Nom et adresse du mandataire (Art. 12-2)
Nombre y direccion del mandatario {Art 12-2
6. Sistema divalutazione e verifica della costanza della prestazione (Allegato 5):
Assessment and verification system for constancy of performance (Annex 5)
System zur Bewertung und Uberpriifung der Leistungsbestindigkeit (Anlage 5) System 3 -4
Systéme d'évaluation et contréle de la constance de performance (Annexe 5)
Sistema de valoracion y verificacion de la constancia de la prestacion (Anexo 5)
7. Laboratorio notificato : ) 3 : Numero rapporto di prova (in base al System 3)
Laboratory notified TUV 2456 - TUV Rheinland Energy Test report number (based on System 3}
Benanntes Labor GmbH Nummer des Priifberichts (gemaR System 3) K17842016T1
Laboratoire notifié AMG Stein D - 51105 Kol Numéro du rapport d'essai (selon le System 3)
Laboratorio notificado m Grauen Stein D - 5 Kdin Numero de informe de prueba (segun el System3) ]
8. Prestazioni dichiarate - Services declare - Erklarte Leistungen - Performance déclarée - Prestaciones declaradas

Specifica tecnica armonizzata Harmonised technical specifications - Harmonisierte technische Spezifikation - Spécifications ? i 2
techniques harmonisées - Especificacion técnica armonizada EN 13229:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007

CARATTERISTICHE ESSENZIALI - ESSENTIAL FEATURES - WESENTLICHE MERKMALE - CARACTERISTIQUES 7 Prestazione - Services - Leistungen -

ESSENTIELLES - CARACTERISTICAS ESENCIALES Performance - Prestacion
Resistenza al fuoco - Resistance to fire - Feuerbestandigkeit - Résistance au feu - Resistencia al fuego A1
Distanza da materiali Combustibili Distanza minima - Minimum distance - Mindestabstand - Distance minimum - Distancia minima = mm
Distance from combustible material  spessore di isolamento retra / Insulation thickness back / Dammstarke Rickseite / Epaisseur disolement arriére / Grosor dal aislamiento reves = 100
Apstand von k:u'remjlhruarem Matlefla' Spessore di isclamento lato / Insulation thickness side / Dammstérke Seile / Epaisseur d'isolement coté / Grosor del aislamiento lado= 200
Distance de sécurité aux matériaux Fronte / Front / Vorderseite f Avant / Frente =| 1000
combustibles Spessore di isolamento soffitto / Insulation thickness bottom/Dammstarke Unterseite/Epaisseur d'isolement fond/Grosor del aislamiento fondo =| =
Distancia de material combustible Suolo / Ground / Boden / Sol / Suelo = -

Rischio fuoriuscita combustibile - Fuel leakage risk - Gefahr Brennstoffaustritt - Risque de fuite de combustible - Riesgo de pérdida de combustible Conforme - Compliant - Konform - Conforme

Temperatura superficiale - Surface temperature - Oberflachentemperatur - Température de surface - Temperatura superficial Conforme - Compliant - Konform - Conforme

Sicurezza elettrica - Electrical safety - Elektrische Sicherheit - Sécurité électrique - Seguridad eléctrica Conforme - Compliant - Konform - Conforme

Accessibilita e pulizia - Accessibility and cleaning - Zugénglichkeit und Reinigung - Facilité d'accés et nettoyage - Accesibilidad y limpieza Conforme - Compliant - Konform - Conforme

Emissioni prodotti combustione (CO) - Combustion products emissions (CO) - Emission von Verbrennungspradukten (CO) - Emission des produits de combustion (CO) - Emisiones o

i CO [0,08%)]

de productos de combustion (CO)

Massima pressione di esercizio - Maximumn operating pressure - Maximaler Betriebsdruck - Pression maximale de service - Presion maxima de trabajo bar
Resistenza meccanica (per supportare il camino) - Mechanical strength (to support the fireplace) - Mechanische Festigkeit (um den Kamin zu tragen) - Résistance NFD
mécanique (pour soutenir la cheminée) - Resistencia mecénica (de soporte de la chimenea)
Prestazioni termiche Potenza nominale - Rated power - Nennleistung - Puissance nominale - Potencia neminal 2.9 KW
¥Rg;m§c%iﬁfé?;g|2102n Potenza resa allambiente - Power output to the environment - Der Umgebung gelieferte Leistung - Puissance rendue au milieu - Potencia > oW
Performance thermigue suministrada al entorno A KW
Prestaciones térmicas Potenza ceduta all'acqua - Power fransferred to water - DemWasser gelieferte Leistung - Puissance rendue & I'eau - Potencia cedida al agua a
Rendimento - Yield - Wirkungsgrad - Rendement - Rendimiento n [82,4%)]
Temperatura fumi - Fume temperature - Rauchgastemperatur - Température des fumées - Temperatura de humos T[287 °C]

La prestazione del prodotto di cul ai punti 1 e 2 & conforme alla prestazione dichiarata di cui al punto 8.

The performance of the product referred to in points 1 and 2 is consistent with the declared performance in point 8.

Die Leistung des Produktes gem&f den Punkten 1 und 2 entspricht der erklarten Leistung nach Punkt 8.

La performance du produit citée aux points 1 et 2 est conforme 4 la performance déclarée au point 8

La prestacion del producto segin se establece en los puntos 1y 2 cumple con las prestaciones declaradas segUn el punto 8.

Sirilascia la presente dichiarazione di prestazione sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante di cui al punto 4,
This declaration of performance is issued under the manufacturer’s sole responsibility referred to in point 4.
Die vorliegende Leistungserklarung wird unter ausschlieBlicher Verantwortung des Herstellers erlassen, siehe Punkt 4.
Cette déclaration de performance est délivrée sous la responsabilité exclusive du fabricant cité ay point 4.
Se expide esta declaracion de prestacion bajo la responsabilidad exclusiva del fabricante, segan s:/ega’ﬁ‘lt& en el pupto 4.

ANNI USA
. ) Amministratoye delegal nagifg
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(Data e luogo di emissione - Place and date of issue - (nome, posizione

Ort und Datum der Ausstellung - Date et lieu d'émission ) Positionsbezeichnupd - Nom, Fengation et signature)
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DECLARAGAO DE DESEMPENHO Em base com o regulamento (UE) n° 305/2011
‘ Nm AHAQZH ANOAOZHE Me Béon Tov kavoviopé (EE) ap. N 189
3 S [N . DEKLARACJA WELASCIWOSCI UZYTKOWYCH Na podstawie rozporzadzenia (UE) nr.
DEKNAPALIUA 3A EKCMINOATALIMOHHM MOKA3ATENW curnacHo Pernament (EC) PT-EL-PL-BG
1. Cadigo de identificacédo lnico do produto-tipo: 2. Modelo e/ou n° lote e/ou n°. série (Art.11-4)

Movadikég KwdIKGg avayvwpiang Tou TTpoidvTog-TUTToU ! MovréAo rifkar ap. TrapTidag f/kar atgwv ap. (ApBpo 11-4)

Unikalny identyfikator typu wyrobu : Model i/lub nr partia iflub nr serii (Art.11-4):

YHUKaneH uaeHTuuKaLMoHeH Ko Ha TUna NpoaykT: Moaen wiunu Ne Ha napTuaa w/vnu cepuet (Un.11-4) :

INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE

3. Utilizacédo prevista do produto em conformidade com a respectiva técnica especifica harmonizada:
MpoRAETOUEVES XPAOEIC TOU TTPOIOVTOS GUHGWVA LE TIG EVAPHOVIOHEVEG TEXVIKES TTpOBIOYPAPES |

Zamierzone zastosowania produktu zgodnie z majgcq zastosowanie zharmonizowang specyfikacjg techniczng :
MpeasuaeHa ynoTpe6a Ha NPOAYKTa ChIMACHO CLOTBETHATA XapMOHU3UPaHa TEXHUYECKa cneumchukauma :

Aparelho para aquecimento doméstico, alimentado com combustivel sélido, sem a produgéo de agua quente
TUOKEUN OIKIGKNS BEpUavong TpogodoToUpevn HE OTEPED KUUOIPO, XWwPig TV Tapaywyr) {EoTou vepou.
Urzadzenie do ogrzewania gospodarstw domowych, zasilane paliwem statym, bez wytwarzania cieple] wody.
Ypea 3a OUTOBO OTONNEHWE, 3aXpaHBaH ¢ TBLPAO ropyMeo, Ges NpoM3BOACTBO Ha TONMNa BoAA.

4. Nome ou marca registada pelo fabricante (Art. 11-5)
Kataywpnuévn £TTwvupia 1] EMTTOPIKS ONHa TOU KATAOKEUAOTr| (Appo 11-5): ) La NORDICA S_.p.A. ;
Nazwa lub znak towarowy producenta (Art 11-5): Via Summano, 104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)
MmMe unu peructpupada mapka Ha npoussogurens (Mn. 11-5) +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040

5. Nome e enderego do mandatario (Art. 12-2)
‘Ovopa kal dielBuvan Tou eviohodoxou (ApBpo 12-2)
Nazwa i adres przedstawiciela (Art 12-2):
MMe 1 aapec Ha YNbIHOMOLLEHWUS npeacTaeuten (Mn. 12-2)

6. Sistema de avaliagdo e verificagao da regularidade do desempenho (Anexo 5)

Z0OTNPA ECTIPNONG Kal eTaiBeuong TG oTaBepotntag Tng eTridoang (Zuvnupévo 5). szigenr,lnu 3 -4
System oceny | weryfikacji stalosci wlasciwo$ci uzytkowych (Zatgcznik 5): C?« i
CucTema 3a OLUeHsIBaHe U NPoBepKa Ha NOCTOSHCTBOTO Ha eKkcnnoaTauuoHHuTe nokasarenw (Mpunoxexnue 5):

7. Laboratério notificado TUV 2456 - TUV Rheinland Energy Nimero relagdo de prova (em base ao System 3)
KolvoTroinuéve epyacTriplo: ApIBudg avagopdg Tng Sokiprg (He Baon to System 3)
Notyfikowane laboratorium GmbH . Numer raportu z badan testowych (na podstawie Systemu 3) K17842016T1
Hotuduuvpana nabopartopus : Am Grayen Stein D - 51105 KdIn Homep Ha AoKnazaa o M3NKTBaHeTo (cbrnacHo Cuctema 3)

8. Desempenhos declarados - Anhwpéves emdooslg - Deklarowane osiagi - [leknapupaHy ekcnnoarauyMoHHK Nokasareny

Especifica técnica harmonizada - Evappoviopévn texvikiy mpediaypagr] - Zharmonizowana specyfikacia gN 13229:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
techniczna - XapmoHW3upaHa TexHu4ecka cneundurkauns : : ;

CARACTERISTICAS ESSENCIAIS - BAXIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA - PODSTAWOWE WELASCIWOSCI - Desempenho - AMOAQEH - Osiagi
CBHLLECTBEHW XAPAKTEPUCTUKN EKCMNOATALUMOHEH NOKASATEN
Risco de vazamento de combustivel - Avtoxr otn ¢wnid - Odporno$¢ na ogien - YCTOAYMBOCT Ha OrbH A1
Distancia de mat. combustible - Distancia minima - EAdyiotn awméotaon - Odlegtosé minimalna - Musumanto paactosHue = | mm
AmooTaon amé 10 kavoIHo VAIKG - Espessura de isolamento traseira - Mdxo¢ povwong Tigw pépous - Grubosé izolac)i tyl - AeBenvHa Ha vsonauyaTa s3agHa crpana = | 100
Odleglosc od mat. zi.- E : G _ 1200
spessura de isolamento lado - TNéyog pévwong TAeupds - Gruboséizolacji bok - [leGenvHa Ha MaoNaLMATA CTPaHK4HO =
PascTosHue oT ropawua matepuan Frente - MpooTivé Mépog - Przéd - MNpeana Yact = | 1000

Espessura de isolamente fundo - Méyog pévwong karw pipous - Grubode izolacji spéd - fleGenuta Ha uionaupata AvHo = |~
Solo - £édagog - podioze - nog =

Risco de vazamento de combustivel - Kivduvog Siappori¢ kauaipou - Ryzyka rozlania paliwa - PUCK OT WaTiuaHe Ha ropueo Conforme - Z0ugwvn - Zgodny - CboTBETCTBA
Temperatura superficial - Emipaveiaki eppokpacia - Temperatura na powierzchni - [NoebpxHOCTHa TeMnepaTypa 6(:a_nforme - Zopguvn) - Zgodny - CvoTeeTcTBa
Seguranga elétrica - HAekTpiki aopaleia - Bezpieczenstwo elektryczne - Enektpudecka BeacnacHocT Conforme - ZL‘lp(pu;vn - Zgadny - CvoTBeTcTBa
Acessibilidade e limpeza - NpdoBaon kai kaBaplopds - Dostepnosé i czyszczenie - [locTbn u nouncTeaHe Conforme - Z0pgpuvn - Zgodny - CroTeeTcTea

Emissdes de produtos de combustio (CO) - EkmopTtég mpoidviwy kadong (CO) - Emisja produktéw spalania (CO) - Emucun Ha npoaykTu ot ropereto (CO) CQ [0,08%]

Maxima pressio de exercicio - MéyioTn miean Aeimroupyiag - Maksymalne ciénienie pracy - Makcumanso paboTHo HansraHe bar

Resisténcia mecéinica (para suportar a chaminé) - Mnxavikrj avioxn (yia va utrofacTtddel to 1Zdki) - Wytrzymalo$¢ mechaniczna (wspieranie komina) - MexaHudHa NFPD
RAKOCT (33 NOAAbPXAHE HA KaMUHaTa)

Desempenho térmico

i 1 > / 7,9 kw
Oepuikéc emBGEC - Wydajnosé Poténcia nominal - OvopaaTikr Iox06 - Moc znamionowa - HoMuHanHa MowHocT

Poténcia libertada no ambiente - laxdg mapaywyrig ato mepiBdAiov - Moc przekazywana do otoczenia - MoWHOCT, 0TaasaHa B OKONHarta cpeaa 7,9 kW

cieplna - TONNMHHY @KCNNOATALMOHHN  potancia cedida A Agua - lox0g TTou TpoadideTal 610 vepd - Moc przekazywana do wody - MOLHOCT, 0T4aBaHa Ha BoAaTa kw
nokasarenv

Rendimento - Amodoon - Wydajnosé - Mpon3ssoauTenHocT n [82,4%)]
Temperatura fumos - Qeppokpacia kamwov - Temperatura spalin - Temnepatypa Ha AUMHUTE ra3ose T [287 °C]

9. O desempenho do produto ao qual se referem os pontos 1 e 2 estdao em conformidade com o desempenho declarado no ponto 8.

H am680an Tou TTPOIGVTOS TTou avagépeTal aTa onueia 1 kal 2 gival oupguvn pe T SnAwpévn amddoeon oTo onueio 8

Wydajno$é produktu, o ktérym mowa w pkt. 1 i 2 jest zgodna z deklarowanymi wiasciwosciami uzytkowymi w pkt 8.

EKCNNoaTaLMoHHUTE NoKa3aTenu 3a NpoaykTa, MOCOYeHW B TOMKM 1 1M 2, CbOTBETCTBAT Ha eKCNNoaTaLMoHHUTE NoKasaTenuy, Aeknapupaxu B Touka 8.

E emitida a presente declaracéo de desempenho sob a responsabilidade exclusiva do fabricante referido no ponto 4.
Ekdideral n mapouca SAAwon amédoang UTro TNV aTTOKAEIOTIKA UBUVN TOU KATAUKEUATTH TTOU avaQEpETdl 0To Oonueio 4.
Niniejszg deklaracje wrasciwosci uzytkowych wystawia sig na wylaczna odpowiedzialno$¢ producenta, o ktorym mowa w pkt 4.
HacToswara aexknapaums 3a ekcnnoatauwoHHW nokasareny ce W3gasa U3uano Ha OTroBOPHOCTTa Ha NPOU3BOANTENS, MOCOYEH B TOUKa 4.

11/04/2016 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) Geschafisfuhfer - A

(Data e local de emissio - ToTrog kal npepopnvia TN £kdoaong - Miejsce i data {Nome, Cargo na empresa ka1 Aeiroupyia, Ymoypagn
wydania - MacTo v fata Ha n3gaeaHe) - Nazwisko i funkcja, P7d is - ime u anbikHoCT, Moanuc)

|
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http:ihwww.lanordica-extraflame.com - e-mail:info@lanordica.com




CBWAETENBLCTBO O COOTBETCTBUM 3KCMNNYATALUMOHHbBIX KAYECTB
Ha ocHoBaHuM pernamenTa (EC) n. 305/2011

EKSPLUATACIJAS IPASIBU DEKLARACIJA Saskana ar regulu (EK) Nr. 305/2011
EKSPLOATACINIY SAVYBIY DEKLARACIJA Pagal Reglamenta (ES) 305/2011
TOIMIVUS DEKLARATSIOON Vastavalt maarusele (EL) nr 305/2011

N 189

PYC-LV-LT-EE

= INOIBICA]

. EAWHbLIA nAeHTH( MKALMOHHBIA KOA NPOAYKTa-THN: 2. Moaens u/unu Ne naptuu umnu Ne cepuu (cT.11-4)

unkts):

Unikals izstradajuma tipa identifikacijas numurs: Tipa, Fartijas vai sé[_i[ias numurs (11. panta 4. p e
Unikalus identifikacinis gaminio kadas ir tipas: Modelis ir (arba) partijos nr. ir (aroa) ser?os nr. {11-4 straipsnis).
Tootetllibi kordumatu identifitseerimistunnus: Mudel ja/voi partii nr ja/vdi seeria nr (Sate 11-4):

INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE

. Wcnonb3oBaHue No Ha3HAYEHUIO NPOAYKTA B COOTBETCTBUM C FAPMOHU3UPOBAHHOM TEXHUYECKOH cneundbukaLieit:
Izstradajuma paredzétais izmantojums vai izmantojumi saskana ar piemérojamo saskanoto tehnisko specifikaciju, ka paredzgjis razotajs:
Gaminio paskirtisdpagal atitinkamas suderintas technines specifikacijas
Toote kasutusalad vastavalt kohaldatavale Ghtlustatud tehnilisele spetsifikatsioonile:

MpuGop ANA AOMAWHEro OTONNEHUA, NUTaeMbIi TBEPALIM TONNNBOM, 683 NPOM3BOACTBOM ropayei Bogbl.
Viet&jas apkures ierces ar cieto kurinamo, bez karsta tidens razo$anas.
Buitinis kietojo kuro $ildytuvas, be karsto vandens gamybos funkcijos.
Seadis koduseks kitmiseks, kasutab tahket kitust, sooja vee tootmiseta

4. 3aperncTpupoBaHHLIE HAMMEHOBAHME U Mapka uarotoeutensa {cr. 11-6):
RaZotaja noskau)lwms, registrétais komercnosaukums vai registréta precu zime (11. La NORDICA S.p.A.
panta 5. punkts): . . . o - i P
Gamintojo pavadinimas arba registruotas prekiy Zenklas (11-5 straipsnis) Via Summano, 104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)
Tootja registreeritud nimetus voi kaubamark (Sate 11-5) +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. UMna v agpec AOBepeHHOro nuua (cT.12-2)

Pilnvarota parstavja nosaukums un adrese (12. panta 2. punkts)
Siuntéjo pavadinimas ir adresas (12-2 straipsnis)
Volitatud esindaja nimi ja aadress (Sate 12-2)

6. CucTema oLleHKW ¥ MPOBEepKU NOCTOAHCTBA 3KCMNNyaTaunOHHbIX KavyecTe (Mpunoxerues)

Ekspluatacijas Tpadibu noturibas novértéjuma un parbaudes sistéma (5. Pielikums) : C.“Cge""a 3 .4
Eksploataciniy savybiy pastovumo vertinimo ir tikrinimo sistema (5 priedas): Sistemu
Toimivuse pusivusé hindamise ja kontrollimise ststeem (Lisa 5). System
7. ﬁ:gﬂ:grotw::r_iaﬂ TUV 2456 - TUV Rheinland Energy Homep oTuéta 06 MCNBITAHUK (Ha c(:cuolsaﬂnu Caucremu 3;
HLN g T Testa zinojuma numurs (saskana ar 3. sistému
Pazinota laboratorija - GmbH Bandymy ataskaitos numeris (pagal ,System 3°) K1 784201 6T1

Ml kot alera Am Grauen Stein D - 51105 Kéln

8. 3asBrieHHble IKCNNyaTaLMoHHLIe kavecTsa - Deklarétas ekspluaticijas Tpasibas - Deklaruotos eksploatacines savybes - Toimivusdék|aratséoon

FapMoHM3IUpOBaHHas TexHuyeckasa cneundiukauns - Saskanotas tehniskas specifikacijas - Suderintos 5 . 5
tec?\nines sp%c‘wﬁkacijos - Uhtlustatud tehniline ﬁairjeldus 3 : EN 13229:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
3Kcnl’1¥aTaL]HDHthe KavecTBa -

Katseprotokolli number (System 3 pohjal)

OcHOBHbIe XapakTepuctuku - BUTISKIE RAKSTURLIELUMI - SVARBIAUSIOS SAVYBES - POHIOMADUSED EKSPLUATAC;:\%'EEE?E?SL;I%KLS:[:’LOATACINES

MoxapocToiikocTh - lzturiba pret uguns iedarbibu - Atsparumas ugniai - Tulekindlus A1l
MuHumanbLHoe paccTosiHue - Minimalais attalums - Minimalus atstukas - Vaikseim lubatud kaugus ={ mm

PaccroaHue oT [oprovnx i : s

MaTepHarnos TonwwHa usonsLMn C3aaM / Izolaciias biezums, aizmugure / lzaliacinio slucksnio storis i§ galo / isolatsiooni paksus taga =| 100

Degmateriila attalums TonumHa usonaLpi cBOKY / Izolacijas biezums, platums / 1zoliacinio sluoksnio storis i $ono / isolatsioani paksus kiiljel = 200

Atstumas nuo mat. komb cnepeam / priek$puse / i§ priekio / ees =| 1000

Kaugus slttivatest materjalidest TonuyHa wIonALMM GBepXY / lzolacias biezums, dzilums / Izoliacinio sluoksnio storis 18 apacios / isclatsiooni paksus pdhjas =| -

o cHu3y / zeme / nuo pagrindo / alus =| -

Puck notepy tonnvea - Degvielas izliedanas risks - Galimas degaly nuotékis - Kittematerjali véljumise oht CooteercTByeT-Atbilstods-Atitinka-Vastavuses

Temnepatypa nosepxHocTu - \irsmas temperatiira - Pavirsiaus temperatiira - Pinna temperatuur CooteercTByeT-Atbilstoss-Atitinka-Vastavuses

BnekTpuueckas GesonacHocTk - Elektriskas instalacijas drodiba - Elektros sauga - Elektriohutus CooteercTByeT-Albilstods-Atitinka-Vastavuses

HocTynHocTh M uncToTa - Pieejamiba un firisana - Prieiga ir valymas - Juurdepéés ja puhastamine

CooteetcrayeT-Atbilstods-Atitinka-Vastavuses

BuigeneHue npoaykTos cropakus (CO) - Sadegsanas produktu emisijas (CO) - Degant issiskiriandios dujos (CQ) - Pélemise heitkogused (CO) CO[0,08%]]
|

MakcumansHoe paGoyee aaeneHue - Maksimalais darba spiediens - DidZiausias veikimo slégis - Maksimaalne t66rohk bar

MexaHu4eckoe coMpoTHBNEHUe (AN NOAAEPMKM AbMoxoAa) - Mehaniska izturiba (kamina atbalstisanai) - Mechaninis atsparumas {i8laikantis kamina) - NPD

Mehaaniline tugevus (kamina toetamiseks)

Tenn_oafne xapax‘r?wc'r_mm!_ HoMuHankHas MowHocTk - Nominala jauda - Varding galia - Nimivéimsus 7.9 kW

Termiskas ekspluatacijas Tpasibas M id = : inka isskiri ii0s kieki Aliundvai Kiitmi

Sllumines savybés OWHOCTb, HCNYCKagMan B noMgu.lemfe - Vides snieguma jauda‘-A[ ap_h_nkq isskiriamas energijos k |_ek|s - \fal;un vaimsus kitmisel 7,9 kw
s MolwHocTe, NepenatHan eoae - Udenim nodota jauda - | vandeni isskiriamas energijso kiekis - Valjundvéimsus vee kitmisel kW

Soojusjuhtivus

KMNA - Sniegums - Nasumas - Véimsus n [82,4%])

Temnepatypa AbIMOB - Dimgazu temperatiira - Dimy temperatiira - Aurude temperatuur T[287 °C]

9. KNA npoaykTta, 0 KOTOPOM B NYHKTax 1 M 2 COOTBETCTBYET 3aABMEHHbIX IKCMNYaTaUMOHHbIM Ka4uecTBaM, O KOTOPBIX B NyHKTe 8.
1. un 2. punkta min&ta produkta sniegums atbilst 8. punkta deklarétajam ekspluatacijas pasibam.
1ir 2 punkte minetos_c?amin_io eksploatacinés sa\glbes atitinka 8 punkte deklaruotas eksploatacines savybes.
Toote toimivus punktides 1 ja 2 vastab punktis 8 deklareeritud toimivusele.

ﬂaHHO& CBAAETENLCTBO O COOTBETCTBHUH JKCnNyaTaunMoHHbIX Ka4ecTB BblgaeTca nog MCKNHOYWTEeNLHOW OTBETCTBEHHOCTL IO M3rOTOBHTENA, YKa3aHHOro nog NnyHKTOM 4.
Par $0 izdoto ekspluatacijas Tpa&ibu deklaraciju ir atbildigs vienTgi 4. punkta noraditais razotajs.
i eksploataciniy savybiy deklaracija i§duodama isimtine atsakomybe prisiimant gamintojui, minétam 4 p kte
Kaesolev toimivusdeklaratsioon on valja antud punktis 4 mérgitud tootja ainuv? sel.
NI

Gl
Amministratore/deleg
Geschftsfi)

11/04/2016 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)

(Oata v MecTo BbIgaum - Vieta un datums -
I15davimo vieta ir data - Valjastamise koht ja kuupéev)

b -Vards, uzyards, amats, Paraksts-
Pavardé ir pareigog{ Para3as -Niré ja amet, Allkiri)
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PROHLASENI O VLASTNOSTECH Podle nafizeni (EU) & 305/2011
PREHLASENIE O VLASTNOSTIACH Podla nariadenia (EU) &. 305/2011
1ZJAVA O UCINKOVITOSTI Prema uredbi (UE) n® 305/2011

IZJAVA O ZMOGLJIVOSTIH Glede na dologila (UE) §t. 305/2011

N. 189

CZ-SK-HR-SL

1. Jedineény identifikacni kéd vyrobku - typu: 2. Model a/nebo & Sarze a/nebo &. série (C1.11-4) :

Jedineény identifikatny kéd vyrobku - typu : Model ifili br. grupe proizvoda ifili br. serije (Art.11-4):

Jedinstveni identifikator proizvoda-tipa: Model a/alebo &. $arZe afalebo €. sérig (Cl. 11-4):

Specifitna kodna oznaka izdelka-tipa: Model in/ali &t. partije in/ali &t. serije (CI.11-4):

INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE

3. Zamyslené pouziti vyrobku v souladu s pfislu$nymi harmonizovanymi technickymi normami :

Zamyslané pouzitie vyrobku v stlade s prislusnymi harmonizovanymi technickymi normami :

Namjenska uporaba proizvoda u skladu sa vaZecim tehnickim specifikacijama :

Predvidena uporaba izdelka glede na ustrezno usklajeno tehni¢no normo:

Piistroj pro doméci vytap&ni na tuhé palivo, bez produkce teple uZitkavé vody.
Pristroj pre domace vykurovanie na tuhé palivo, bez produkcie teplej UZitkovej vody.
Aparat za kuéansko grijanje, napajan krutim gorivom, bez proizvodenja tople vode.
Naprava za hi§no ogrevanje na trdo gorivo, brez proizvajanja tople vode.

4. Jméno nebo obchodni znatka vyrobee (Cl. 11-5):

Meno alebo obchodna znacka vyrobeu (CI. 11-5) © ) La NORDICA S_.p.A. .

Ime ili zatitni znak proizvodaca (Art. 11-5): Viia Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA}

Ime in znamka, ki ju je proizvajalec registriral (CI. 11-5): +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. Jméno a adresa zastupce (Cl. 12-2)

Ime i adresa zastupnika (Art. 12-2)

Meno a adresa zastupcu (Cl. 12-2)

Ime in naslov zastopnika (Cl. 12-2)
6. Systém posuzovani a ovéfovani stalosti vlastnosti (Pfiloha 5): i

Sustav ocjenjivanja i provjere stalnosti performanse (Prilog 5) : gystem 3 _ 4

Systém posudzovania a overovania stalosti viastnosti (Priloha 5): System

Sistem ocenjevanja in preverjanja konstantnosti lastnosti (Priloga 5) istem
7. Registrovana laboratof: TOV 2456 - TUV Rheinland Energy Cislo zkusebniho protokolu (podle Systém 3)

Obavijesteni laboratorij: Cislo skisobného protokelu (podfa System 3)

Registrované laboratérium: GmbH Broj probnog izvjei¢a (na osnovu Systema 3) K17842016T1

Laboratorio notificato : Am Grauen Stein D - 51105 Kaéln Stevilo porotila o preizkusu (glede na Sistem 3)

8. Prohlagené vlastnosti - Prehlasené vlastnosti - Izjavljene performanse - Navedene zmogljivosti

Harmonizovana technicka norma - Harmonizovana technicka norma - Tehniéka Specifikacija - Usklajena tehnizna specifikacija  EN 13229:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007

ZAKLADNI CHARAKTERISTIKY - ZAKLADNE CHARAKTERISTIKY - OSNOVNE ZNACAJKE -

BISTVENE ZNACILNOSTI VLASTNOST - Performanse - Zmogljivost
Odolnost proti ohni - Odelnost proti ohiiu - Otpornost na vatru - Odpornost na ogenj A1
Minimalni vzdalenost - Minimalna vzdialenost - Minimalna udaljenost, izrazena - Minimalna razdalja = mm
Vzdélenost od hofl. materialu Tlouitka izolace vzadu / Hribka izol4cie vzadu / Debljina izolacije pozadi / Debeljina izolacije zadaj =| 100
Vzdialenost od horf. materidlov - Tloudtka izolace na boku / Hriibka izolacie na boku / Debljina izolacije boéno / Debeljina izolacije ob strani = 200
Udaljenost od goriva - zepiedu / vpredu / sprijeda / spredaj = 1000
Razdalja od gorlj. mat. Tloustka izolace zespodu / Hribka izolacie zospadu / Debljina izolacije dno / Debeljina izolacije spodaj =| -
podlaha / podlaha/tlo / tla = -
Riziko rozliti paliva - Riziko rozliatia paliva - Rizik od ispustanja goriva - Tveganje za puséanje goriva V souladu - V stlade - U skladu - Ustreza
Teplota povrchu - Teplota povrchu - Povrsinska temperatura - Temperatura na povrini V souladu - V stlade - U skladu - Ustreza
Elektricka bezpeénost - Elektricka bezpeénost - Elekiricna sigurnost - Elektriéna varnost V souladu - V sulade - U skladu - Ustreza
Dostupnost a &isténi - Dostupnost a &istenie - Pristupacnost i éiséenje - Dostopnost in ciscenje V souladu - V sulade - U skladu - Ustreza
Emise spalin (CO) - Emisie spalin (CO) - Ispustanje produkata izgaranja (CO) - Izpusti produktov zgorevanja (CO) CO[0,08%)]
Maximalni provozni tlak - Maximalni prevadzkovy tlak - Maksimalni radni tlak - Maksimalni delovni pritisk bar
Mechanicka pevnost (na podporu kominu) - Mechanicka pevnost (na podporu komina) - Mehanitka évrstoca (da bi poduprijela kamin) - Mehanska upornost {za NPD
podporo kamina)
Epeell:;:l;i:;:;“ Jmenovity vykon - Menovity vykon - Nazivna snaga - Termiéne lastnosti 7,9 kW
Toglinska oicha Vykon pfenaseny do prostfedi - Vjkon prenasany do prostredia - |zlazna snaga okruzenja - Uporabna mo¢ za okolje 7,9 kW
TeteniEns lasthoet Vykon pfenaseny do vody - Vykon prenasany do vody - Snaga prenesena na vodu - Mo¢ vode kW
Vykon - Vykon- Performanse - lzkoristek n [82,4%]
Teplota spalin - Teplota spalin - Temperatura dima - Temperatura dimnih plinov T[287 °C]
9. Vykon vyrobku uvedeného v hodech 1 a 2 je v souladu s vlastnostmi uvedenymi v prohlaseni v hodé 8.
Vykon vyrobku uvedeného v bodoch 1 a 2 je v silade s vlasinostami uvedenymi v prehlaseni v bode 8.
Performansa proizvoda iz totke 1. i 2. je u skladu s deklariranom performansem iz totke 8.
Zmogljivost izdelka, navedena v totkah 1in 2 je skladna z navedenc zmaogljivastjo v togki 8. J
Toto prohlaseni o vlastnostech se vydava na vyhradni odpovédnost vy"r_obce uvedeného v bodé 4,
Toto prehldsenie o viastnostiach sa vydava na vyhradni zodpovednost vyrobcu uvedeného v bode 4.
Ova izjava o performansama se izdaje u iskljucivoj odgovornosti proizvedata kac pod totkom 4.
Za izdajo te deklaracije je odgovoren izrecno proizvajalec, naveden v tocki 4
, X Amministratoye dele ing Director
11/04/2016 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) Geschafisfihre
(Misrtc a datum vydani - Miesto a datum quani? " (Podepsano jménem vyrobce, /éno a funkeg - Podpisané menom vyrobcu,
LuMjesto i datum izdavanja - Kraj in datum izdaje} Meno a funkeia, Podpis - Ime/{ funkcija i Potpls - Podpis, Ime in funkcija)
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YDEEVNEDEKLARATION | henhold til forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011

D D I DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE According to Regulation (EU) No. 305/2011 189
1 NP | J | YTELSESERKLAERING Etter forordning (UE) n° 305/2011 B

R =S SUORITUSTASOILMOITUS Asetuksen (EU) nro 305/2011 mukaisesti

DK-SE-NO-FI

1. Produkttypens unikke identifikationskode: 2. Model ogleller partinr. ogleller serienr (Art.11-4):

Unik identifikationskod fér produkttypen: Modell och/eller partinummer och/eller serie nr (Art. 11-4):

Entydig identifikasjonskode for produkttypen: Modell ogfeller parti nr. agleller serie nr (Art.11-4):

Tuotetyypin yksiléllinen tunniste: Malli ja/tai erdnro ja/tai sarjanro (Art.11-4) :

INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE

3. Tilsigtede anvendelser af produktet i overensstemmelse med den pagazldende harmoniserede tekniske specifikation:

Avsedd anvéndning av produkten i enlighet med de tillimpliga harmoniserade tekniska specifikationerna:

Tilsiktede bruksomrader for produktet, i samsvar med den relevante harmoniserte tekniske spesifikasjonen :

Sovellettavan yhdenmukaistetun teknisen eritelman mukainen tuotteen aiottu kayttdtarkoitus tai -tarkoitukset :

Apparat til boligopvarmning med fast brandsel, uden produktion af varmt vand.
Apparater for uppvarmning av bostdder som drivs med fast bransle utan produktion av varmvatten.
Apparat for oppvarming av bolig, matet med fast brensel uten produksjon av varmtvann.
Kiintedn polttoaineen laite kodin lammitykseen, ilman ldmmitysveden tuottoa

4. Fabrikantens navn eller registreret varemarke (Art 11-5):

Namn eller mérke som registrerats av tillverkaren (Art 11-5): ‘ La NORDICA S.p.A. ]

Navn eller registrert varemerke til produsenten (Art. 11-5): Viia Summano,104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)

Valmistajan nimi, rekistergity kauppanimi tai tavaramerkki (Art. 11-5): +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. Navn og adresse pa den bemyndigede repraesentant (Art 12-2)

Ombudets namn och adress (Art 12-2)

Navn og adresse til representant (Art. 12-2)

Valtuutetun edustajan nimi ja osoite (Art. 12-2)
6. System til vurdering og kontrol af ydeevnens konstans (Bilag 5):

System for bedomning och kontroll av den fortlépande prestandan (Bilaga 5y: 3 .4

System for vurdering og kontroll av byggevarens konstante ytelse (Vedlegg 5): System

Tuotteen suoritustason pysyvyyden arviointi- ja varmennusjdrjestelma (Liite 5) :
7. Notificeret laboratorium : TUV 2456 - TUV Rheinland Energy Nummer testrapport (baseret pa System 3)

Deklarerat laboratorium : Nr. provrapport (baserat pa System 3) K17842016T1

Teknisk kontrollorgan : GmbH Testrapport (pa grunnlag av System 3)

lImoitettu laitos : Am Grauen Stein D - 51105 Kdln Arvioinnin numero (System 3 perusteella) B
8. Deklarerede ydeevner - Deklarerade prestationer - Erklaerte ytelser - limoitetut suoritustasot

Harmoniseret teknisk specifikation - Harmoniserad teknisk specifikation - Harmonisert teknisk spesifikasjon ; : ;

- Yhdenmukaistettu tekninen erittely EN 13229:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007
V/ESENTLIGE EGENSKABER - GRUNDLAGGANDE EGENSKAPER - VESENTLIGE EGENSKAPER - YDEEVNE - PRESTANDA -
YHDENMUKAISTETTU TEKNINEN ERITTELY YTELSE - SUORITUSTASO
Brandmodstandsevne - Resistens mot eld - Brannmotstand - Palonkestavyys A1

Mindste afstand / Minimiavstand / Minimums avstand / Minimietdisyys = mm
Afst?nd fra bra_r_andbart mat. & Isoleringstykkelse bagside / Isoleringstjocklek bak / Isolasjonstykkelse bakside / Eristyspaksuus takaosa = 100
Avstgnd fran branpbari material - Isoleringstykkelse side / Isoleringstjecklek sidan / Isolasjonstykkelse side / Eristyspaksuus sivu = 200
Udaljenost od goriva - forside / fram / framside / etuosa = 1000
Etdisyys pal. mater Isoleringstykkelse bund / Isaleringstjocklek hotten / Isolasjonstykkelse bunn { Eristyspaksuus pohja =| -
jorden / mark / sokkel / lattia = -
Risiko for udslip af braendsel - Risk for brénslespill - Fare for utslipp av brensel - Riski polttoaineen valumiselle Ustreza - Overensstammer - Konform - Laadun mukainen
Overfladetemperatur - Ytans temperatur - Overflatetemperatur - Pinnan lampétila Ustreza - Overensstdammer - Konform - Laadun mukainen
Elektrisk sikkerhed - Elsikerhet - Elektrisk sikkerhet - Sahkoturvallisuus UstreZa - Overensstammer - Konform - Laadun mukainen
Tilgengelighed og rengering - Tillgénglighet och rengéring - Tilgangsmulighet og rengjering - Péésy ja puhdistus UstreZa - Overensstammer - Konform - Laadun mukainen
Emissioner forbraendingsprodukter (CO) - Utslépp av forbréanningsprodukter (CO) - Forbrenningsutslipp (CO) - Palamistuotteiden paastst (CO) CO[0,08%]
Maksimalt driftstryk - Maximalt arbetstryck - Maksimalt driftstrykk - Toiminnan maksimipaine bar
Mekanisk styrke (til at statte skorstenen) - Mekanisk halifasthet (fér att stGdja kaminen) - Mekanisk motstand (for 4 stette skorsteinen) - NPD
Mekaaninen kestévyys (kestdd uunin painon)
Termiske ydeovner Nominel effekt - Nominell effekt - Nominell ytelse - Nimellisteho 7,9 kW
Termisk prestanda f ? ; o ; 5 Rl ]
Tores tele ey Effekt overfart til omgivelserne - Effekt som ges till omgivningen - Varmeavgivelse til rom - Ymparistéon kohdistuva teho 7,9 kW
Lémpétehyo Effekt overfort til vandet - Effekt som dverférs till vattnet - Varmeavgivelse til vann - Veteen siirtyva teho kW
Ydelse - Avkastning - Ytelse - Hybtysuhde n [82,4%]
Reggastemperatur - Rékiemperatur - Reykgasstemperatur - Savujen lampétila T (287 °C]

9. Ydeevnen for det produkt, der er anfort i punkt1 0g 2, eri overensstemmelse med den deklarerede ydeevne i punkt 8.
Prestandan hos den produkt som avses i punkterna 1 och 2 dverensstammer med den prestanda som deklareras i punkt 8.
Produktets ytelse som angitt i nr. 1 og 2, er i samsvar med ytelsen angitt i nr. 8.

Edelld 1ja 2 kohdassa yksiloidyn tuotteen suoritustasot ovat 8 kohdassa ilmoitettujen suoritustasojen mukaiset..

Denne ydeevnedeklaration udstedes pa eneansvar af den fabrikant, der er anfert i punkt 4.

Denna prestandadeklaration limnas under det egna ansvaret hos tillverkaren som avses i punkt 4.
Denne yielseserkleringen er utstedt pa eget ansvar av produsenten, som angittinr. 4

Tam4 suoritustasoilmoitus on annettu 4 kohdassa ilmoitetun valmistajan yksinomaisella-astuu

11/04/2016 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA) Geschaftsihrer, fw

(Sted og dato - Ort och datum for utférdande (Navn og stilling, Underskrift - Nanif och funktion,

G g mnteckning - Undertegnet
Sted og utstedelsesdato - Paikka ja paivamaara) for og pé vegne av produsefiten av - Nimi,

tava, allekirjoitus)
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PRESTATIEVERKLARING Volgens Verordening (EU) nr. 305/2011

D . D‘ =/ 1° TELJESITMENYNYILATKOZAT A 305/2011/EU rendelet alapjan 189
NN G B e B Sl DEARBHU SONRAIOCHTA De réir an Rialachdin (AE) Uimh. 305/2011 N.

DECLARATIE DE PERFORMANTA Tn baza regulamentului (UE) nr. 305/2011

NL -HU-IE-RO
1. Unieke identificatiecode van het producttype: 2. Model en/of lotnr. en/of serienummer (Art.11-4) :
Atermék tipus egyedi azonosité kodja: Modell ésivagy tétel- ésivagy sorozatszam (11.cikk (4) bekezdése):
Cad aitheantais uathuil an tairge chaighdeanaigh: Déanamh agus/no Uimh. Baisce agus/né Uimh. sraithe (Airt.11-4):
Cod unic de identificare al produsului-tip: Madelul sifsau nr. lotului sifsau nr. de serie (Art. 11-4):
INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE INSERTO 80 HIGH PRESSURE
3. Het beoogde gebruik van het product in overeenstemming met de toepasselijke geharmoniseerde technische specificatie :
Aterméknek a gyarto altal meghatarozott rendeltetése az alkalmazandé harmonizalt miszaki eléirassal 6sszhangban :
Usaidi an tairge de réir na sonraiochtai teicnitla comhchuibhithe is cui:
Utilizari prevazute ale produsului, in conformitate cu specificatia tehnica armonizata aplicabila:
Apparaat voor huishoudelijke verwarming, gestookt vaste brandstof, zonder warmwaterproductie.
Szilard tiizeléanyaggal miksds haztartasi fitéberendezés a melegviz-eldallitas lehetésége nélkil.
Fearas 1éite i, breoslaithe le breosla soladach, nach dtairgeann uisce te.
Aparat pentru inc3lzirea locuintelor, alimentat cu combustibil solid, fara producerea de apd calda.
4. Naam of handelsmerk van de fabrikant (Art 11-5):
A gyartd neve, bejegyzett kereskedelmi neve, illetve bejegyzett védjegye: La NORDICA SpA .
Ainm né tradmharc claraithe an déantéra (Airt 11-5): Via Summano, 104 - 36030 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)
Numele sau marca fnregistratd a fabricantului (Art. 11-5): +39 0445 804000 - Fax +39 0445 804040
5. Naam en adres van de gemachtigde (Art. 12-2)
A meghatalmazott képviseld neve és értesitési cime
Ainm agus secladh an tseoltéra
Numele si adresa reprezentantului autorizat (Art. 12-2)
6. Systeem voor de beoordeling en verificatie van de prestatiebestendigheid (Bijlage 5):
Atermék teljesitménye allandésaganak értékelésére és ellentrzésére vonatkozo rendszer (5. melleklet): System 3 -4
Coéras measUnaithe agus seicedla bhuaine na sonraiochtai (Aguisin 5): -as rendszer
Sistemul de evaluare si verificare a constantei performaniei (Anexa 5): Sistem
7. Erkend laboratorium: TOV 2456 - TUV Rheinland Energy Nummer van het keuringsrapport (op grond van System 3)
Vizsgald laboratorium: Vizsgalali jelentés hivatkozasi szama (a 3-as rendszer alapjan) K17842016T1
Saotharlann a dlugtar fogra di: GmbH Uimhir thuarascail na trialach (de réir Corais 3)
Laborator notificat: Am Grauen Stein D - 51105 KéIn Numero rapporto di prova (in base al System 3)

8. Aangegeven prestaties - A nyilatkozat szerinti teljesitmény - Sonraiochtai?ééaﬁha - Performante declarate

Geharmoniseerde technische specificatie - Harmonizalt miszaki elirasok - Sonraiochtai teicnidla . - %
comhchuibhithe - Specificatia tehnica armonizata EN 13229:2001/A2:2004/AC:2007

ESSENTIELE KENMERKEN - ALAPVETO TULAJDONSAGOK - BUNTREITH - CARACTERISTICI ESENTIALE

PRESTATIE - Teljesitrnéng - Sonraiocht -

Performantd
Weerstand tegen brand - Tizallésag - Do-obacht - Rezistenta la foc A1
Minimumafstand - Minimalis tavolsag - iosfhad - Distanta minimd = mm
Afstand van brandbaar materiaal - Isolatiedikte achterzijde - Szigetelési vastagség hatoldal - Tids an inslithe cil - Grosimea izolatiei spate = 100
Eghetd anyagoktdl valé tavolsag - Isolatiedikte zijkant - Szigetelési vastagsag oldal - Tids an inslithe taobh - Grosimea izolafiei lateral =200
Fad 6 &bhar inlasta - o Voorzijde - Eldlap - Aghaidh - Frontal = 1000
Distanta fati de mat. Combustibil - Isolatiedikte bodem - Szigetelési vastagsag aljzat - Tius aninslithe bun - Grosimea izolatiei fund = -

Onderzijde - Talaj - Talamh - Sol

Ge\{aar voor brandstqfti;akken - Gyllékony anyagok kibocsatasanak kockazata - Riosca theacht amach an bhreosla - Risc de Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform
| pierderi de combustib
Oppervlaktetemperatuur - Felilleti hémérséklet - Teocht an dromchla - Temperatura de suprafata Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform
Elektrische veiligheid - Elektromos biztonsag - Sabhailteacht leictreachais - Siguranta electrica Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conform
Toegankelijkheid en reiniging - HozzaférhetSség és tisztitds - Inrochtaine agus glanadh - Accesibilitate si curatare Conform - Megfelel - Comhliontach - Conferm
Uitstoot verbrandingsproducten (CO) - Egéstermékek kibocsatasa (CO) - Astuithe thairgi an déchain (CO) - Emisiile produselor de combustie (CO) ) CO[0,08%)
Maximum bedrijfsdruk - Maximalis izemi nyomas - Uasbhrd oibrithe - Presiune maxima de functionare bar
Mechanische sterkte (om de haard te ondersteunen) - Mechanikai teherbiras (a kémény alatamasztasara) - Neart (chun an simléar a thacd) - Rezistenta NEPD
mecanica (pentru sustinerea cdminului) e
Thermische p!est‘aties Nominaal vermagen - Névleges teljesitmény - Aschur rataithe - Puterea nominala 7,9 kW
Termlisus 1e|1.e3|tr.neny Vermogen afgegeven aan het milieu - Kémyezetnek atadott teljesitmény - Aschur don limpeallacht - Puterea transferata mediului 7,9 kW
Sonraiochtai theirmeacha ; 3 Ak ! : W
Performante termice Vermogen afgegeven aan het water - Viznek atadott teljesitmeény - Aschur don uisce - Puterea transferata apei
Sniegums - Hatasfok - Tairgidlacht- Rentabilitate n [82,4%)]
Diimgazu temperatiira - Fiistgaz hdmérséklete - Teocht na ngas - Temperatura fumului T[287 °C]

9. De prestaties van het in de punten 1 en 2 bedoelde product zijn conform met de in het punt 8 aangegeven prestaties.
Az 1. és 2. pontban meghatarozott termék teljesitménye megfelel a 8. pontban feltintetett, nyilatkozat szerinti teljesitménynek.
Té sonralocht an tairge luaite faoi phointi 1 agus 2 comhliontach leis an sonraiocht fhégartha faci phointe 8.

Performanta produsului identificat la punctele 1 si 2 este Tn conformitate cu performanta declarata de la punctul 8.

Deze prestatieverklaring wordt verstrekt onder de exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid van de in punt 4 vermelde fabrikant.
E teliesitménynyilatkozat kiadasaért kizarélag a 4. pontban meghatarozott gyarto a felel6s.
Eisitear an dearbhu sonrafiochta seo faoi fhreagracht an déantora amhain a luaitear faoi phointe 4.
Aceasta declaratie de performanta este emisa pe raspunderea exclusiva a fabricantului identif Pt la punctul 4.

11/04/2016 Montecchio Precalcino (VICENZA)

(Plaats en datum van afgifte - A kiallitas helye és datuma - {(VNaam en functie, Handtekening - Név/és beosztas, Alairas -
Ait agus data eisitina - Data e luogo di emissione) Ainm agus feidhm, Sinia - nome, posizione e firma)
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